This Dental Plan will provide: 
100% coverage under Plan A; 70% coverage under Plan B; and 50% coverage under Plan C, in 
accordance with the Employee Benefit Plan. 

Effective August 1, 2021, the Employer agrees to increase the coverage maximum for the 
Dental Plan from two thousand, three hundred dollars ($2,300.00) to two thousand, five hundred 
dollars ($2,500.00). 

(d) Extended Health 

Eligibility: After one (1) year equivalent of service 

All full-time employees and their dependents will qualify. The premiums for these benefits will be 
paid by the Company for eligible employees and their dependents.

[...]

The premiums for these benefits will be 
paid by the Company for eligible employees and their dependents. 

Effective March 1, 2017, the plan will reimburse vision care expenses including the cost of 
prescription eyeglasses, frames, and contact lenses up to three hundred and fifty-five dollars 
$355.00) every twenty-four (24) months, or a one-time payment of three hundred and fifty-five 
dollars ($355.00) towards laser eye surgery. 

(f) Length of Service Equivalent Defined 

One (1) month service equivalent will be equal to one hundred and seventy-three (173) hours 
worked. 

(g) Full-time Status Defined 

Employees will be considered full-time when their worked hours exceed thirty (30) hours per 
week, for ten (10) consecutive weeks. In the event that an employee voluntarily reduces their 
workweek, they will no longer qualify for full-time status.